



Current report no.: 83/2009

Wysogotowo, 06.11.2009

Subject: declaration on the acceptance of subscription warrants offer dated 28 October 2009 and taking the subscription warrants up

With reference to current report 71/2009 published on 22 October (available at: <u>http://www.pbg-sa.pl/relacje-inwestorskie/raporty-biezace/72-2009-podpisanie-warunkowej-umowy-inwestycyjnej-z-energomontaz-poludnie-s-a.html</u>) the Management Board of PBG S.A. informs that on 6 October 2009 it accepted the offer dated 28 October 2009 (received on 29 October 2009), submitted by Energomontaż Południe S.A., having its registered office in Katowice, to take up 17,743,002 (in words: seventeen million seven hundred forty three thousand and two) of Series A registered subscription warrants.

Additionally, the Management Board submitted a representation on taking 17,743,002 (seventeen million seven hundred forty three thousand and two) Series A registered subscription warrants issued pursuant to the resolution of the Extraordinary Meeting of Energomontaż Południe S.A. no. 2 dated 22 September 2009 on the conditional increase of the share capital through the issue of Series E shares without the subscription rights, issue of Series A subscription warrants without the subscription rights and the amendment to the Articles of Association.

Legal basis:

Art. 56 section 1 item 1 of the Offer Act - confidential information

Signature of the authorised person: Magdalena Eckert-Boruta

PBG SA ul. Skórzewska 35 Wysogotowo k. Poznania 62-081 Przeźmierowo, phone +48 61 66 51 700, fax + 48 61 66 51 701 Regional Court In Poznań - Nowe Miasto and Wilda, VIII Economic Department of National Court Register, Enterprise Registration Document: 0000184508, REGON Number 631048917, Tax ID: 777-21-94-746, Amount of Initial capital 14 295 000,00 PLN - paid up. <u>www.pbg-sa.pl</u>, e-mail:<u>polska@pbg-sa.pl</u>